owing to TCA under the Lease and performance of all covenants and conditions contained therein, at such time as 

the aggregate of all payments made by the Company to TCA (minus any liabilities or expenses incurred by TCA in 

connection with the Lease or in any way relating to the Website) is equal to or greater than Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars (US$450,000), the Company shall have the option to immediately purchase the Website for One 

Dollar (US$1.00). 

The Company recorded the Lease as a capital lease resulting in $450,000 recorded to intangible assets and 

$450,000 recorded to other current liabilities.

[...]

The Exact Title and Class of the Security. 

Security Symbol: SWRM 

CUSIP Number – 03834T 10 2 

Common Stock - No par value 

Preferred Stock – No par value  

Item 5.   The Par or Stated Value of the Security: 

The company currently has authorized Eight Hundred Ten Million (810,000,000) shares of stock at no 

par value which consists of Eight Hundred Million (800,000,000) shares of common stock at no par 

value and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of preferred Series A stock at no par value. 

Item 6.   The Number of Shares Outstanding.